

SONS OF NORWAY DISTRICT IV CULTURAL SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION



PURPOSE

The purpose of the District IV Cultural Program is to encourage and support development of cultural skills in the district through the awarding of scholarships each year. The scholarships are up to \$500 US each to cover the registration fee and materials required for workshops, seminars, and other classes, which teach folk art (such as woodcarving, rosemaling, hardanger, cooking, folk dancing, history or other appropriate activities). Up to a total of \$2500 US is available each year for this program.

ELIGIBILITY

Applicants must be paid-up members of Sons of Norway six months preceding the April 1st deadline and must be a current member of a Sons of Norway Lodge in District IV.

DEADLINE

Applications must be post-marked no later than April 1_{st} of each year. The District IV Cultural Scholarship Committee will determine the recipients of the scholarship. All applicants will be notified by June 1.

APPLICATIONS

Application forms may be obtained from the Cultural Scholarship Committee Chairperson or from the District IV Web site at: http://www.sofn-district4.com.

PAYMENT

If the class has already occurred, please attach proof of payment and attendance. If the class is in the future, please attach proof of registration. Payment will be mailed directly to you.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

District IV would like to have an understanding with the recipients of these Cultural Scholarships to agree to share what they have learned with their Lodge (or other Lodges near them) or with one of the cultural camps in District IV. This would be one way to ensure Cultural skills can be passed on to the members of District IV.

Revised Dec. 31, 2022



SONS OF NORWAY DISTRICT IV CULTURAL SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION



A complete application includes:

- 1. This application with all items filled out.
- 2. A letter of Recommendation from your local Sons of Norway Lodge President or Cultural Director.
- 3. Copy of the registration form which states the cost of the course and includes a course description.
- 4. If the course has already occurred, proof of completion.
- 5. A note from you indicating how you will use this course to assist others in District IV to learn about the cultural skill.

All items are to be mailed to the current District IV Cultural/Publicity Director. For 2023 - 2024, send to:

Flo Kallenbach PO Box 11 Maddock, ND 58348 e-mail: flo@designlogic.net

Only complete applications will be given consideration. Deadline for applications is April 1.

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

| Your Name: | - |
|-----------------------------|---------------|
| Your Address: | |
| Your Telephone: () | Your E- mail: |
| S/N Lodge Name:# | Location: |
| S/N Membership Number: | · |
| COURSE INFORMATION: | |
| Class Title: | - |
| Date and location of Class: | |
| Registration Cos | rt: \$ |
| Materials Cost: | \$ |
| Total Requested | : \$ |